### F.NO. S.S.30020/5/2023-SP-NWR (Comp No 4692)

### Staff Selection Commission (NWR), Chandigarh

# Recruitment to the post of Junior Engineer (Communication) in CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION, NEW DELHI

Advertisement No.: Phase XII/2024/Selection Posts Post Category No. NW12724; Vacancies: 01{( SC-01)}

### TENTATIVE EQ ACCEPT LIST

Sub <u>Tentative EQ Accept List for the post Junior Engineer (Communication) in Central Water</u>

<u>Commission, New Delhi advertised vide Post code No. NW12724 of Advertisement No.Phase XII/2024/Selection Posts.</u>

## **Essential Qualification:**

- (a) Diploma in Electronics or Electrical or Radio Telecommunication Engineering from recognized University or Institute.
- (b) 2 Years experience in Operation and Maintenance of various Wireless equipment from any recognized Institute or Government office or public sector undertaking or statutory or autonomous organization.

Candidates may refer the advertisement No. Phase XII/2024/Selection Posts advertising the post of Junior Engineer (Communication) in Central Water Commission, New Delhi\_-Post code No. NW12724. Rejection List for the post was published on 03.01.2025 and an opportunity was provided to the candidates to represent along with the documentary evidences against rejection and for proving their eligibility. 02 representations have been received against the Rejection List.

2. On scrutiny of Hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, the following candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) in the result declared on 30.08.2024 for Phase XII/2024/Selection Posts held from 20th to 26th June, 2024 for the post of Junior Engineer (Communication) in Central Water Commission, New Delhi\_-Post code No. NW12724- are placed in the "Tentative EQ Accept List":-

s.no	REGISTRATION NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME
1	10000671135	5422092275	RAJAN PARSOYA

3. Candidates may note that mere inclusion of name in this list does not confirm their eligibility fully. Candidates will be called for Documents Verification as and when scheduled by the concerned User Department.

Regional Director Dated 24.03.2025